June 24, 2011

Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Post Office Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Ridgelea Investments, Inc. Closed Case 2009-00500 Surcharge Report

Dear Sirs:

Ridgelea Investments is required by the Commission's Final Order in Case No. 2009-00500 (Ordering Paragraph No. 9) to file its first quarterly report of surcharge collections by no later than June 30, 2011. To comply with this directive, please be advised that Ridgelea has not yet received any funds related to surcharge collections because the Farmdale Water District runs a month behind in billings, but Ridgelea expects to receive initial surcharge funds on July 1, 2011 (please refer to the attached letter from Farmdale). Since Ridgelea has yet to receive any surcharge funds, it has not yet made any expenditures relative to the Inflow and Infiltration Study which the surcharge will fund.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me at (513) 284-6116.

Sincerely.

Charles Hungler, Jr, President Ridgelea Investments, Inc.

RECEIVED

JUN 27 2011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT

100 HIGHWOOD DRIVE FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

COMMISSIONERS:

BERE ROBINEOM, SETTEMEN

YVONNE HILL, SEGRETARY

CLIFFORD TOLES, THE ACCURE

TELEPHONE 223-3562

June 21, 2011

RE: Ridgelea Investments: Surcharge Collections

To Whom It May Concern:

The above mentioned Sewer Company added a "sewer surcharge" to their billing per approval of the Public Service Commission effective April 8, 2011. We, as their billing agent, run a month behind in billing . Therefore, the bills sent out on May 27, 2011 reflected the new charges. We are currently collecting these funds this month (June,2011) and will be sending them to Ridgelea on July 1, 2011

Respectfully,

Jan Sanders, Office Manager

JUN 27 2011
PUBLIC SERVICE